ace = ACCESS

BuL = BRACED WAL UNE
BWP, = BRACED WAL PANEL
. = CASED OPENING

cu = CELNG JoisT

cLos. = cLoser

col. = COLUMN

COMP. = COMPOSITION

CoNC. = CONCRETE

CONT. = CONTINUOUS

CMA. = CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
cMU. = CONCRETE NASONRY UNIT
oH = DOUBLE HUNG

oiA. = DAMETER

0. = DOVBLE JoIST

ON, = DOWN

B, = ExrausT

X1, = EXTERIOR

Ly = FLOOR JOST

FTG. = FOOTNG

cFI = GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
HB. = HoSE BB

e = LAMINATED VENEER LUNBER
MO, = WASONRY OPENING
s, = MASONRY

MAX. = wAXIMUN

Me. = MEDCINE CABINET

ML = METAL

MIN. = MINNUM

oc. = ON CENTER

oss = ORENTED STRAND HOARD
PERF. = PERFORATED

REC. = RECESSED

REINF. = REINFORCED

SCR. = SCREENED

so. = SMOKE DETECTOR

sec = SEcOND

SHWR. = SHOWER

SYP. = SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE
SPF. = SPRUCE/PINE/FIR

SusP. = SUSPENDED

. = TrRcAL

UON, = UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
WaSH. = WASHER

WH. = WATER HEATER

WP, = WEATHER PROOF

WM, = WELDED WIRE NESH

WOW. HT. = WINDOW HEIGHT

wo. = woop

SYMBOLS
HOSE BB
SWTcH
3-WAY SWITCH
LGHT FIXTURE

oo b

EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT

SMOKE DETECTOR

SHOWER HEAD

TELEPHONE JACK
= CONVENENCE OUTLET

220 voLT oUTLET
GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER

CEILNG FAN

@X,w oAADE S

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

GENERAL NOTES AND
COPYRIGHT

THIS PLAN IS PROTECTED UNDER THE FEDERAL CDPYRIGHT
ACT_REPRADUCTION IN WHOLE OR IN' PART, INCLUDING
DIRECT COPYING AND/OR PREPARATION OF DERNATNE WORKS,
FOR ANY REASON WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT
FRON STANDARD HOMES PLAN SERVICE, INC. IS STRICTLY
PROHIBITED.

ORIGINAL PURCHASE AGREEMENT

SEE ATTACHED CONSTRUCTION LENSE FOR INVOICE NUNBER 7012.

BUILDING CODE INFORMATION

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DRAWN TO CONFORM TO THE NORTH CAROLINA
RESIDENTAL CODE, 2012 EDITION {2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE FOR ONE- AND TWO—FAMILY DNELLNGS, CURRENT EDITION) WITH
AMENOMENTS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  (SEE ATTACHMENTS)

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVEEW_THE PLAN(S) FOR THIS
PARTICULAR BUILDING PROJECT TO ENSURE GOMPLIANGE
WITH AL NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, CLINATIC
GEQGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA, AND ANY OTHER PROVISIONS
THAT NAY BE REQUIRED BY VA/FHA/RD.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLAN DINENSIONS, STRUCTURAL

PLAN SERVICE, INC. FOR JUSTIFICATION OR CORRECTION BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH WORK ON HOUSE.

THE GONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE ROUGH OPENNG SIZES
FOR ALL BULTIN EQUIPNENT AND/OR FAGILITES AND ADJUST
PUN DIENSIONS AS. REQUIRED.

DO NOT SCALE FROM BLUEPRINTS. REFER TO THE LABELED
DIMENSIONS FOR ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS.

T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBIUTY OF THE OWNER/BULDER TO
PROVIDE FOR THE SERVICES OF A PROFESSIONAL ENGNEER
F REQUIRED BY THE BULDING CODE OFFICIAL

SHIPPING DATE :

STAMP MUST APPEAR IN RED. PLANS FOR WHICH A BULDING
PERNIT HAS NOT BEEN OBTANED ONE YEAR FROM THE ABOVE
DATE IS SUBJECT TO REVEW BY STANDARD HOMES PLAN SERVICE,
INC. A FEE NAY BE CHARGED FOR THIS SERVICE.

SPECIFICATIONS
EXCAVATION

EXCAVATE TO UNDISTURBED SOIL._ BOTIOM OF FOGTING SHALL
EXTEND BELOW LOCAL FROST LINE AND TO A MINMUM DEPTH

OF 12° BELOW ADJACENT GRADE. (PRESUMED 2000 PSF SOIL
BEARING CAPACITY).

DXPANSNVE, COMPRESSVE OR_SHIFTING SOILS SHALL BE REMOVED
TO A DEPTH AND WIDTH SUFFIGIENT T0 ASSUME A STABLE
VOISTURE CONTENT N EACH ACTVE ZONE.

FOUNDATION

PROVIDE 1/2" DiA. STEEL ANGHOR BOLTS 6'-0" 0.C., 1'-0" MAX.
FRON_CORNERS AND 1'-0° MAX. FROM ENDS OF EAGH PLATE SECTION,
WITH 7 NIN. EMBEDMENT.

PROVIDE_FOLNDATION WATERPROOFING AND DRAN WITH POSTIVE
SLOPE TO OUTLET AS REQUIRED BY SITE CONDIIONS.

SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS B" MINIMUM
WITHN THE FIRST 10 FEET.

PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER FOR SILLS, PLATES, BANDS
AND ANY LUNBER IN CONTAGT WITH MASONRY.

PROVIDE APPROVED AND HONDED CHEMICAL SOIL TREATMENT AGANST
FUNGUS, TERNITES AND DTHER HARMFUL INSECTS.

CRAWL SPACE

ALL GIRDER JOINTS AND ENDS OF GIRDERS SHALL REST ON SOLID
BEARNGS. FILL CORES OF HOLLOW MASONRY TO FOOTING WITH
CONCRETE. FILL TOP COURSE GORES OF EXTERIOR FOUNDATION
WALL WITH CONGRETE.

FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND 6° AND SHALL BE 12° THICK UNDER
GIRDER PIERS.

CHIMNEY FOOTNG SHALL EXTEND 12" MINIMUM BEYOND EACH SDE
AND SHALL BE AT LEAST 12" THICK.

BASEMENT

ALL GIRDER JOINTS SHALL BREAK DN COLUMN CENTER LINES
(STAGGERED) AND ENDS OF GIRDERS SHALL REST ON SOLID MASONRY.

DOUBLE SILL AND USE LEDGER OVER ALL BASEMENT OPENINGS,

ALL BASE. SASH SHALL BE 18/20 2-LT. 3-3 7/8" X 1I'=11 15/16”
3420 1B

ALL FLODR JOISTS, CEILING JOISTS, RAFTERS, GIRDERS, HEADERS,

SILLS AND BEAMS'SHALL BE NO. 2 SPRUCE/PINE/AIR (S.PF)

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE/PINE/FIR (SP.F.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

DESICN SPECFICATIONS FOR LAMINATED VENEER LUNBER (LVL)
BEAUS AND HEADERS . couc . 2050rb-2.0F

BENDING Fb : 2950

MOE : 2.0 X 108

SHEAR Fv : 290

MISCELLANEOUS

LOGATE AL CONVENENCE DUTLETS ABOVE KITHEN BASE
CABINETS 42" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

EMERGENCY EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/BUILDER TO VERIFY
CONFORMITY WITH EGRESS REQUIREMENTS BASED ON SPECIFICATIONS
PROVIDED BY WINDOW MANUFACTURER.

2012 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE

THE REDURED EGRESS WNDOW FROM EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE A
SILL HEIGHT OF NOT NORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE FINSHED FLOOR. THE NET

OF A GROUND STORY WINDOW AND NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SOUARE FEET IN THE
CASE OF A SEGOND STORY WINDOW.

2000 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

THE REQUIRED EGRESS WINDOW FROM EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE

A SILL HEGHT OF NOT NORE THAN 44 INGHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. ALL.
ENERGENCY ESGAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NINIMUM NET
CLEAR OPENNG OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET EXCEPT GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE A MINWUM NET OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR
OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 INCHES. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING
WDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES

CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHICAL
DESIGN CRITERIA

ROOF LVE LOAD (POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT) : 20 PSF
BASIC VIND SPEED (MILES PER HOUR) ; 100 NPH (3-SECOND GUST),
EQUVALENT 70 BO NPH (FASTEST MILE)

EXPOSLRE CATEGORY "B' UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED

WINDOW DESIGN PRESSURE RATING : DP 25

COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS FOR THE FOLLOWING
NEAN ROOF HEIGHTS,

ASSUMED MEAN ROOF HEIGHT' 19'~g"

SEISMC CONDITION BY ZONE : ZONES A, B, AND C
SUBIECT TO DANAGE FROM WEATHERING : WODERATE
CLMATE ZONES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED): ZONE 4
MINIMUM VALUES FOR ENERGY COMPLANCE
R-38 CEILING, R-15 EXTERIOR WALLS, R—10 SLAB
WINDOW U~FACTOR < 0.35; RECONNENDED SHGC < 030

DRAWN 03-06-14.

Standard Homes Plan Service, Inc. D —

7200 SUNSET LAKE ROAD

NA, NC 27528

SEE HOME DESICH PREVEWS ONLNE AT WM STANDADHONTS.COM

DESIGNED FOR PLAN NO. MATL SHEET
P SHANE AND CARROL HOLLWO CUSTOM 2437 | BV. [te?
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| HP GRDER

GIRDER TRUSS

HP GIRDER

TRUSS

DESIGN BY OTHERS
(SEE DETAL 701)

1C TRUSS ———|

oeSiGA BY OTHERS
(se#/DeTAlL 702)

The above redlines will not be bullt
only the garage section to the left

\ S. Holland,, ,26Aug2020

ATTIC VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS
3757 SQ. FT. == 150 = 25.0 SO, FT. NET
FREE AREA REQUIRED

NN

DRAWN 03-06-14.

7 DESIGNED FOR PLAN NO. MATL SHEET
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154 ASPHALT FELT—____

NAILER BOARD:
METAL BAVE FLASHING:

1XB GUTTER BOARD————=|

VENTED SOFFTT

1X3 TRM

W‘?; BATT INSULATION (OPTIONAL)

PROVIDE_FLAS
AL EXTERIO

|—— 172 cYPsun Board
WAL FINSH

PROVIDE WEEPHOLES 4~0" 0.0.—_|

2X4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C

4° REINF. CONC. SLAB

GROUT SOLD TO FOQTING

FINSHED GRADE

e j\ 6X6 10/10 WM
|

e

SECTION THRU INTERIOR
BEARING WALL

701 TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SCALE 3/4°=1'-0°

The redlines
S. Holland,

14 1/4°

%P OF SLAB TO TOP OF SUBFLOOR)

702 qmou;meMMm SECTION
will  not be built
26Aug2020

DRAWN 03-06-14.

Standard Homes Plan Service, Inc.

7200 SUNSET LAKE ROAD NA, NC 27528
SEE HOME DESICH PREVEWS ONLNE AT WM STANDADHONTS.COM
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